before you proceed

IS

You must read thi

Caution

TABLE

NOT a TOY.

IS

is table i

Th

CAUTION

Keep your child / children at bay in the process of assembly.

AN <t — N
g
]
| Qo
m. o
hr mr —_
= 9 =2 ‘©
w. WW ww (e
(o)) ()
— em Lm c
Q — 5 t 5 ©
o) 9 0 S o @
(V] o C ph (-
- © O o c
& - @© S © o
2 = DE O
a g"® o ®
3 |z
o) =
()]
o5 ’
owwo
o 2
S & ) il o
b 1| |
O X
P ooMo
©) < 0 O o
pd

1 OF 6



@ (@ Bolt(M6*40mm) 5
® = Spring Washer(M6) 19
® Washer(M6) 19
>
@ \# Nut(M6) 5
® (o Bolt(M6*28mm) 9
® { oo Bolt(M6*20mm) 5
@ @m)))) Bolt(M8*35mm) 9
@ Spring Washer(M8) 9
® Washer(M8) 9
Allen Wrench(M6) 1
@ ﬁ:@ Spanner(M6/M8) 1

Before Beginning Assembly:

m Ty, (x5 & X19
& x19 () X5 (oww xo
(P X5 @mm)xg@ X9
@XQ?@;@

00

0, 0,000
&

OOOOOOO

<,

o

IR

o

X2 X4

9

&,
&

5
Q>
O

o()

<,
9,

2 OF 6



% ® Read instructions, cover to cover-
*”“i‘ ® Have 2 adults on hand for assembly-

® Do not assemble on flooring or carpet-

b ® Assemble on a clean non-marring surface (packing foam)-

e Save all packaging until finished-

Overview

Table Top(A)
i
_ - [>~_|Outer Table Leg
i Middle Support Leg with pre-attached
with pre-attached Leveller(B)
Leveller(C) =

4

FRONT FACING

This Table has multiple parts and may require up to some 30 minutes to
assemble.

To give you an overview of the Table parts, the above picture is to help you
put the various parts into perspective.

Please read through the instructions below to familiarise yourself with the
parts and steps before assembly.

Unpack and place all parts onto a clean soft surface.

3 OF 6




Align the mounting position of two Table Top(A).
Attach one Table Top(A) to the other Table Top(A) using Bolts(D),
Washers(®), Spring Washers(®) and Nuts(@) with Spanner(dD).

Step 3

Attach Connecting Rail(D) to Table Top(A) using Bolts(®) , Spring
Washers(®@), Washers(®) by Allen Key(10) .
TIGHTEN THE BOLTS.

4 OF 6




4.1) Attach Middle Support Leg with pre-attached Leveller(C) to Table

Top(A) using Bolts(®) , Spring Washers(®)

by Allen Key(10).

Washers(®)

b)

4.2) Attach Outer Table Leg with pre-attached Leveller(B) to Table Top(A)

using Bolts((D), Spring Washers((®) and washers(©) by Spanner(QD).

Adjust low
for balance

Adjust height
talled

for balance

Levellers
height for balance

Adjust Pre-ins

<

Ste

Adjust the pre-installed Leveller until the Table is level with the ground.

Turn the Table rightside up.

hten all Bolts and Nuts.

Your table is ready for use.

Caution

Ig

Then, proceed to t

This Table can only be used on a flat, level surface.

o OF 6




Care &Maintenance

© o~ e Do not put hot items directly on furniture surface.
ANV } ® Do not clean furniture with harsh cleansers or polish.

v C} ® To obtain the longest lifespan of your outdoor prodcts,
minimizing exposure to direct sunlight is recommended.

Y ‘% ’ ® Children should not climb or jump on the furniture.

< /= Do not write on furniture without a padded barrier to
protect the surface.

- Q_) e 10 obtain the longest lifespan of your outdoor products,
¥ avoid extended and lengthy exposure to rain, snow,
and direct sunshine. Whenever possible cover the
product and /or place under patio or awnings.

© el * Not for commercial use. For residential use only .

i ‘Tﬁl e Stains may be removed with mild soap solution and
damp cloth.

~ = ~ e Dustand pick-up spills using a clean, non-colored,
lint-free cloth .

6 OF 6






